Form for Filing Rate Schedules

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

FOR: CONTRACT DATED 3/29/85 6TH REVISED SHEET

CANCELLING 5TH REVISED

SHEET

CASEY STONE COMPANY - CRUSHER

\* SPECIAL CONTRACT

RATES PER MONTH: (Contract - Rate 11)

Consumer Charge - No KWH Usage ...... \$11.20

Demand Charge:

Billing Charge per KW per Month Occurring:

Energy Charge:

First 3,500 KWH per Month @ ...... \$ 0.04304 (I) \$ 0.04198 6,500 KWH per Month @ ..... Next (I) Next 140,000 KWH per Month @ ...... \$ 0.04090 (I) 150,000 KWH per Month @ ..... \$ 0.04037 Next (I) 300,000 KWH per Month @ ...... Over \$ 0.03983 (I)

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL ..... \$ 600.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: As shown in "Appendix B" following these tariffs.

## CONDITIONS:

Demand charge periods for on-peak and off-peak will be subject to change, if wholesale power supplier changes wholesale power contract. Billing demand shall be the maximum demand during the times specified above for any fifteen minute period, as determined from a recording demand meter. In the event of a retail rate increase for large power consumers, this proposed rate will be changed by a like amount.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAY 1 1991

**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.** 

SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE: MAY 1, 1991

DATE EFFECTENE MAY 17, 1991

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. P.O. BOX 910

PRESIDENT & GEN. MANAGER SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 90-387 dated April 3, 1991.